
FINANCE DEPARTMENT BUSINESS

For Board Meeting Date of : July 10, 2018

1. DOCUMENTS FILED FOR THE RECORD/INFORMATION, IN THE FINANCE
DEPARTMENT AND APPROVAL OF EQUIPMENT DISPOSAL, TRANSFER
AND ACCEPTANCE

a. Inventory - surplus
The County property from Public Works listed below has some cash value and is
requested that it be stored as surplus property subject to transfer, public auction or
for sale to the highest responsible bidder.
 
County ID. Description Serial No. Condition DOP

 DS-582 Ford Ranger 1FTYR14EX7PA74614 61,206 miles 7/12/2006
FIN-1070 Chevy Tahoe 3GNEK18R3XG107324 124,363 miles 12/17/1997

CCOM-493 Ford E-350 1FTSE34F82HA99259 114,004 miles 3/29/2002
PW-4567 Ford F-150 1FTRF18W73NB46214 124,594 miles 1/31/2003
CA-6674 Chevy Van 1GNDU23167D168659 140,019 miles 11/16/2006
CH-617 Ford E-250 1FTNE24LX2HA99261 200,156 miles 3/29/2002

PW-8088 Chevy Impala 2G1WF55E139333109 134,729 miles 2003
 CH-345 Ditchwitch 5F0635 Poor 1/1/1988

CH-345A Trailer 1DS0000A1K17F0147 Poor 7/19/1989
 

2. APPROVAL OF PAYMENTS

a. Check register
Approval of payments to vendors as per the check register dated July 10, 2018.
 

b. Design services/CR220
Partial payment to Eisman & Russo, Inc. for design services for CR220 widening
from Henley to Little Black Creek Bridge, in the amount of $30,623.84 invoice
number 2134-14, from the CIP Fund, C/N 16/17-51.
 

c. Traffic signal design
Partial payments to Faller, Davis & Associates, Inc. for traffic signal
design services, in the amounts of $5,718.49 and $6,059.30, invoice
numbers 14743 and 14747, respectively, from the Transportation Trust Fund, 
State Contract C-9G49.
 

d. Sandridge Rd. box culvert
Partial payment to J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. for Sandridge Rd. box culvert
replacement, in the amount of $108,516.24, from the CIP Fund, C/N 17/18-95.
 

e. Landfill compliance
Partial payment to Jones Edmunds and Associates, Inc. for landfill compliance
monitoring services, in the amount of $7,396.55, invoice number 0241269, from the
Environmental Services Fund, C/N 92/93-171 38th addendum.
 



f. Owner direct payments FS #11
Partial payment to various subcontractors/suppliers for owner direct purchase and
payment of fire station #11 construction project materials for sales tax savings, in
the total amount of $57,589.58, from the CIP Fund.
 

3. OTHER, APPROVAL FOR REQUEST(S), FOR REFUND(S) AND FINANCIAL
REQUEST(S)

a. Other approvals
Clay County Finance Department request ratification of:
 
    1. Payroll dated July 3, 2018
 

Check numbers 498720 - 499287, in the amount of $24,518.67
Direct deposits, in the amount of $686,330.44
Payroll related expenditures, check numbers 323176 - 323180, including tax
EFT, in the amount of $285,608.07

 
    2. Voids, handwrites and electronic funds transfers from June 11, 2018 - June
25, 2018, in the net amount of $140,480.89
 
    3. Workers compensation checks for the month ended June 30, 2018; check
numbers 514436 - 514510, in the amount of $192,090.87.
   

b. Authorization to refund
Clay County Finance Department requests authorization to refund:
 
  1.  Holly Waldrop for a zoning application paid in error, in the amount of $770.00,
from the Municipal Service Fund, as per the attached memorandum from
the Department of Economic & Development Services. 
 
   2.  Certain individuals' permits paid in error, in the total amount of $1,363.00, from
the Building Fund and the Municipal Service Fund, as per the attached
memorandums from the Department of Economic & Development Services.
 
   3. Rescue Department, certain companies and individuals for overpayments of
rescue accounts as per the attached memorandum dated July 2, 2018, from the
General Fund.
  

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person needing a special
accommodation to participate in this matter should contact the Clay County ADA Coordinator by
mail at Post Office Box 1366, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043, or by telephone at number (904)
269-6347 no later than three (3) days prior to the hearing or proceeding for which this notice has
been given. Hearing impaired persons can access the foregoing telephone number by contacting
the Florida Relay Service at 1-800-955-8770 (Voice), or 1-800-955-8771 (TDD).



 

 
Agenda Item

Clay County Board of County Commissioners

 Clay County Administration Building
Tuesday, July 10  4:00 PM

TO: DATE:
  
FROM:
  
SUBJECT: The County property from Public Works listed below has some cash value and is
requested that it be stored as surplus property subject to transfer, public auction or for sale to
the highest responsible bidder.
 
County ID. Description Serial No. Condition DOP

 DS-582 Ford Ranger 1FTYR14EX7PA74614 61,206 miles 7/12/2006
FIN-1070 Chevy Tahoe 3GNEK18R3XG107324 124,363 miles 12/17/1997

CCOM-493 Ford E-350 1FTSE34F82HA99259 114,004 miles 3/29/2002
PW-4567 Ford F-150 1FTRF18W73NB46214 124,594 miles 1/31/2003
CA-6674 Chevy Van 1GNDU23167D168659 140,019 miles 11/16/2006
CH-617 Ford E-250 1FTNE24LX2HA99261 200,156 miles 3/29/2002

PW-8088 Chevy Impala 2G1WF55E139333109 134,729 miles 2003
 CH-345 Ditchwitch 5F0635 Poor 1/1/1988

CH-345A Trailer 1DS0000A1K17F0147 Poor 7/19/1989
 

  
AGENDA ITEM TYPE:  

ATTACHMENTS:
Description
Inventory - trade-in

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Date Comments

Finance pataky, stacey Approved 6/22/2018 - 8:19 AM Item Pushed to
Agenda







 

 
Agenda Item

Clay County Board of County Commissioners

 Clay County Administration Building
Tuesday, July 10  4:00 PM

TO: DATE:
  
FROM:
  
SUBJECT:
Approval of payments to vendors as per the check register dated July 10, 2018.
 

  
AGENDA ITEM TYPE:  

ATTACHMENTS:
Description

No Attachments Available

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Date Comments

Finance pataky, stacey Approved 6/20/2018 - 8:38 AM Item Pushed to
Agenda



 

 
Agenda Item

Clay County Board of County Commissioners

 Clay County Administration Building
Tuesday, July 10  4:00 PM

TO: DATE:
  
FROM:
  
SUBJECT:
Partial payment to Eisman & Russo, Inc. for design services for CR220 widening from Henley
to Little Black Creek Bridge, in the amount of $30,623.84 invoice number 2134-14, from the
CIP Fund, C/N 16/17-51.
 

  
AGENDA ITEM TYPE:  

ATTACHMENTS:
Description
Design services/CR220

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Date Comments

Finance pataky, stacey Approved 6/27/2018 - 2:16 PM Item Pushed to
Agenda





 

 
Agenda Item

Clay County Board of County Commissioners

 Clay County Administration Building
Tuesday, July 10  4:00 PM

TO: DATE:
  
FROM:
  
SUBJECT:
Partial payments to Faller, Davis & Associates, Inc. for traffic signal design services, in the
amounts of $5,718.49 and $6,059.30, invoice numbers 14743 and 14747, respectively, from
the Transportation Trust Fund,  State Contract C-9G49.
 

  
AGENDA ITEM TYPE:  

ATTACHMENTS:
Description
Traffic signal design

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Date Comments

Finance pataky, stacey Approved 6/27/2018 - 2:26 PM Item Pushed to
Agenda







 

 
Agenda Item

Clay County Board of County Commissioners

 Clay County Administration Building
Tuesday, July 10  4:00 PM

TO: DATE:
  
FROM:
  
SUBJECT:
Partial payment to J.B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. for Sandridge Rd. box culvert
replacement, in the amount of $108,516.24, from the CIP Fund, C/N 17/18-95.
 

  
AGENDA ITEM TYPE:  

ATTACHMENTS:
Description
Sandridge Rd. box culvert

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Date Comments

Finance pataky, stacey Approved 6/29/2018 - 8:19 AM Item Pushed to
Agenda





 

 
Agenda Item

Clay County Board of County Commissioners

 Clay County Administration Building
Tuesday, July 10  4:00 PM

TO: DATE:
  
FROM:
  
SUBJECT:
Partial payment to Jones Edmunds and Associates, Inc. for landfill compliance monitoring
services, in the amount of $7,396.55, invoice number 0241269, from the Environmental
Services Fund, C/N 92/93-171 38th addendum.
 

  
AGENDA ITEM TYPE:  

ATTACHMENTS:
Description
Landfill compliance

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Date Comments

Finance pataky, stacey Approved 6/29/2018 - 8:52 AM Item Pushed to
Agenda





 

 
Agenda Item

Clay County Board of County Commissioners

 Clay County Administration Building
Tuesday, July 10  4:00 PM

TO: DATE:
  
FROM:
  
SUBJECT:
Partial payment to various subcontractors/suppliers for owner direct purchase and payment of
fire station #11 construction project materials for sales tax savings, in the total amount of
$57,589.58, from the CIP Fund.
 

  
AGENDA ITEM TYPE:  

ATTACHMENTS:
Description
Owner direct payments FS #11

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Date Comments

Finance pataky, stacey Approved 7/3/2018 - 8:03 AM Item Pushed to
Agenda

































 

 
Agenda Item

Clay County Board of County Commissioners

 Clay County Administration Building
Tuesday, July 10  4:00 PM

TO: DATE:
  
FROM:
  
SUBJECT:
Clay County Finance Department request ratification of:
 
    1. Payroll dated July 3, 2018
 

Check numbers 498720 - 499287, in the amount of $24,518.67
Direct deposits, in the amount of $686,330.44
Payroll related expenditures, check numbers 323176 - 323180, including tax EFT, in the
amount of $285,608.07

 
    2. Voids, handwrites and electronic funds transfers from June 11, 2018 - June 25, 2018, in
the net amount of $140,480.89
 
    3. Workers compensation checks for the month ended June 30, 2018; check
numbers 514436 - 514510, in the amount of $192,090.87.
   

  
AGENDA ITEM TYPE:  

ATTACHMENTS:
Description

No Attachments Available

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Date Comments

Finance pataky, stacey Approved 6/20/2018 - 8:38 AM Item Pushed to
Agenda



 

 
Agenda Item

Clay County Board of County Commissioners

 Clay County Administration Building
Tuesday, July 10  4:00 PM

TO: DATE:
  
FROM:
  
SUBJECT:
Clay County Finance Department requests authorization to refund:
 
  1.  Holly Waldrop for a zoning application paid in error, in the amount of $770.00, from
the Municipal Service Fund, as per the attached memorandum from the Department of
Economic & Development Services. 
 
   2.  Certain individuals' permits paid in error, in the total amount of $1,363.00, from
the Building Fund and the Municipal Service Fund, as per the attached memorandums from
the Department of Economic & Development Services.
 
   3. Rescue Department, certain companies and individuals for overpayments of rescue
accounts as per the attached memorandum dated July 2, 2018, from the General Fund.
  

  
AGENDA ITEM TYPE:  

ATTACHMENTS:
Description
Zoning Application Refund
Permit Refunds
Rescue Refunds

REVIEWERS:
Department Reviewer Action Date Comments

Finance pataky, stacey Approved 6/20/2018 - 8:38 AM Item Pushed to
Agenda




















	Meeting Agenda
	Inventory - surplus
	Check register
	Design services/CR220
	Traffic signal design
	Sandridge Rd. box culvert
	Landfill compliance
	Owner direct payments FS #11
	Other approvals
	Authorization to refund

